
W608 Series
Overhead Concealed Door Closer

Center Pivot

Closer & FrameCL

4-1/4
(108)

Width of Box

2-1/8
(54)

5-1/2" (139.7) or Wider
Head Frame

1-5/8
(41.3)

2-3/4
(69.9)

13-1/4
(336.6)

Length of Box

WOOD JAMB INSTALLATION

NOTES:
1. Do not scale drawing.
2. Arm plate used with arm on wood
    doors. Attach with #14 x 1-1/2" FHWS.
3. Door radius recommended 2-5/8" (66.7).
4. All dimensions given in inches (mm).

CL

1-3/4
(44.5)

2-3/4
(69.9)

3-21/32
(92.9)

Bottom Pivot

Closer

19/32
(15.1)

9/32
(7.2)

9/32
(7.2)
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